ZONING

1.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 18 ROVEN ROAD, VILLAGE OF WESLEY HILLS, ROCKLAND COUNTY, NEW YORK

2. BEING SECTION 41.06, BLOCK 1, LOT 38 OF THE VILLAGE OF WESLEY HILLS AND TOWN OF RAMAPO TAX MAPPING. LOT
N DESCRIBED BY DEED IN INSTRUMENT NO. 2002 AT PAGE 43993 AT THE ROCKLAND COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE. BEING LOT 1 ON
A MAP ENTITLED "SUBDIVISION OF PROPERTY FOR J.C. BERD, INC", FILED IN THE ROCKLAND COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE ON
DECEMBER 21, 1973 IN BOOK 86 ON PAGE 57 AS MAP NUMBER 4479. THE LOT WAS CREATED AS PART OF AN AVERAGE
DENSITY SUBDIVISION AS SHOWN ON MAP 4479.
3. APPLICANT/OWNER: ELANA MOTECHIN
18 ROVEN RD
WESTLEY HILLS, NY 10952
4, EXISTING USE: SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
5. PROPOSED USE: SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
6. EXISTING CONDITIONS BASED ON A SURVEY PREPARED BY: CIVIL TEC ENGINEERING & SURVEYING PC
TITLED "OUTBOUND & TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED FOR 18 ROVEN ROAD, VILLAGE OF WESLEY HILLS,- SECTION 41.06
BLOCK 1 LOT 38 DATED: 10-05-2022
7. 3/4 " CORNER IRON PIPES TO BE SET BEFORE C.O. IS ISSUED
8. ALL NEW UTILITIES TO BE UNDERGROUND.
41.06 . 1 9.  FIRE DISTRICT - MONSEY
N/E STE 37 10.  SCHOOL DISTRICT - EAST RAMAPO
/NHAR 13. WATER DISTRICT- RAMAPO CONSOLIDATED WATER DISTRICT. WATER SUPPLY BY SUEZ WATER .
G 14, NO OPEN BURNING DURING CONSTRUCTION WITHOUT EXPLICIT PERMISSION FROM THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF
\SETTIN ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION.
GS 15. SEWER AND WATER SERVICE LINES ARE TO BE LAID IN SEPARATE TRENCHES, WITH A MINIMUM HORIZONTAL SEPARATION OF
10 FEET.
VICINITY MAP 16.  SANITARY SEWER INFILTRATION AND EXFILTRATION TESTING OF CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS FOR ROCKLAND COUNTY
GENERATOR SCALE: 1" - 250' SEWER DISTRICT NO. 1 SPECIFIED THAT " THE INFILTRATION RATE SHALL NOT EXCEED 25 GALLONS PER 24 HOURS PER MILE
o~ PER NOMINAL DIAMETER IN INCHES." CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY MAY NOT BE ISSUED , NOR ANY OCCUPANCY
TR — . PERMITTED, UNTIL A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE CERTIFIED BY A LICENSED NYS ROCKLAND COUNTY HEALTH
— STAIRS DEPARTMENT AND TO THE ROCKLAND SEWER DISTRICT NO.1.
1 17. DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, THE BUILDER SHALL TAKE ALL PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO AVOID THE CREATION
257 T — OF DRAINAGE, EROSION AND SILTING PROBLEMS (IN CONSULTATION WITH APPROPRIATE AGENCIES)TO THE TOWN
—~——r/. 95" POOL GATE WTH SELF ENGINEERS SATISFACTION
\.\ LATCHING LOCK = 18. ALL ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE ON U.C.S. & G.S. DATUM.
T 19. ALL UTILITIES UNDERGROUND. ELECTRIC SERVICE CONNECTIONS TO INDIVIDUAL HOUSES SHALL BE IN CONDUIT OF NOT
T — . LESS THAN 2 INCH DIAMETER.
—~— 20. ANY EXISTING HOUSE CONNECTION PROPOSED TO BE ABANDONED MUST BE PLUGGED BETWEEN THE EDGE OF THE RIGHT OF
T WAY AND THE CURB.
T 21. THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES MUST BE VERIFIED.
22. ALL RETAINING WALLS GREATER THAN FOUR FEET IN HEIGHT MUST BE CERTIFIED AND INSPECTED BY A PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER.
23. DISTURBED AREA FOR THE REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY TO BE RESTORED WITH TOPSOIL AND SEED.
REAR LOT LINE 24. PERCOLATION AND DEEP HOLE TESTS ARE REQUIRED TO BE PERFORMED FOR THE PROPOSED DRYWELL FACILITY. THE TESTS
SHALL BE WITNESSED/APPROVED BY VILLAGE ENGINEER REPRESENTATIVE. PERCOLATION TESTS ARE TO BE PERFORMED AT
THE LOCATION AND ELEVATION OF THE BOTTOM OF THE PROPOSED SYSTEM. DEEP HOLE TESTS SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST (3)
FEET BELOW THE PROPOSED SYSTEM.,
25. VILLAGE ENGINEER TO BE NOTIFIED 48 HOURS PRIOR TO DRAINAGE INSTILLATION AND WITNESS/APPROVED.
41.06 - 1 - 38 a':\: R-50 (RESIDENTIAL AVERAGE DENSITY
-5
\ SUNKEN 25,884 Sq. Feet 30' REAR YARD SUBDIVISION) REQUIRED PROPOSED
\ XrERRACE \ 0.594 Acres SETBACKLINE MINIMUM LOT AREA (SQUARE FEET) 25,000 SF * 25,884 SF
W \\ » SINGLE MINIMUM LOT FRONTAGE (SQUARE FEET) 90 FT 348 FT
3l FAMILY'HOUSE
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH (FEET *
S e (FEET) 125 FT 190 FT
GFE- 550.65 MINIMUM EFFECTIVE SQUARE, SIDE (FEET) 125 FT 129 FT
FFE: 553.90 OUTSIDE FIRE FRONT YARD 35FT* 37.3FT
COVERED PLACE REAR YARD 35 FT * 401 FT
ENTRANCE SIDE YARD (ONE) 20 FT* 20.0 FT
PROPOSED TOTAL SIDE YARDS 50 FT* 50.0 FT
DISI:IIBAIIQTB%ZCE RETAINING WALL MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO 0.25 0.43 (V)
WITH SAFETY MAXIMUM FRONT YARD IMPERVIOUS 0.20 0.19
\ (TYP) FENCING (TYP.) SURFACE RATIO : :
| STAIRS (TYP.) MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE 0.10 0.34 (V)
\\ MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (STORIES) 24 21
\ POOL GATE WITH SELF MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT (FEET) 25FT 28.9FT (V)
\ LATCHING LOCK 4. |REVISED PER TOWNSHIP 12/24/24 | ZF
\ MAXIMUM EXPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT 40FT 39FT REVIEW LETTER
\ 3 REVISED PER TOWNSHIP 10/08/24 ZE
\ ACCESSORY SWIMMING POOL " |REVIEW LETTER
47 7 7 REQUIREMENTS SED G G 08/02/24 ZF
/V/F . ~-7. 7 74 FT 70 POOL. 2. REVISED GRADIN
1.7 FT TO RAISED
PAVER SAA CS SIDE YARD 1oFT CREAR YARD) 1) 1. | ADJUST HOUSE LOCATION | 07/09/24 | ZF
STONES G 23.4 FT TO POOL,
(TYP). @ _SE TT/NG S REAR YARD 15FT (0.0 FT TO RAISED NO.| REVISION DATE BY
REAR YARD) ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL
\ V) - VARIANCE AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE ENGINEER AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED, USED OR
\ WINDOW R ( ) - DISCLOSED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ENGINEER.
\ WELL / CHIMNEY * IN ACCORDANCE WITH PLAN TITLED "SUBDIVISION OF
\ 8 P o PROPERTY FOR J.C. BERD, INC", PREPARED BY ADLER,
\ g’o P - T~ CARUSO AND YOUNG ENGINEERS/PLANNERS/LANDSCAPE
\ o IREN ARCH'TS.
~ > ~
- N
\ - ~N
N 7 N e  §230-14(0) - A VARIANCE IS REQUIRED WHERE AN YOSEFE PORTNOY PE
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE N _ / ACCESSORY POOL MAY NOT BE LOCATED CLOSER THEN 10 GILA PLACE
- 15' TO A SIDE OR REAR LOT LINE AND THE PROPOSED
3 &, LAKEWOOD, NJ, 08701
OEP. CURE SILT FENCE ~—~— _ 35 35?" we g/ — 2 \\ POOL IS 7.4' FROM THE SIDE LOT LINE, (THE RAISED REAR
) N (TYP.) = \5 %/ \ YARD IS 1.7 FROM THE SIDE LOT LINE, AND THE RAISED
N O l/ — \ REAR YARD IS 0.0 FROM THE REAR LOT LINE). PARKING USE REQUIRED | PROPOSED
I PARKING
N N EA/ T \ e §230-17 - A VARIANCE IS REQUIRED WHERE THE
N o/ A PO \ MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO IS 0.25 AND 0.43 DWELLIN NIT
a\ 50 ! D \ IS PROPOSED. ONE.FAMILY) . | 2SPACES | >2 SPACES
REPLACE DEPRESSED - W/DE \ e  §230-17 - A VARIANCE IS REQUIRED WHERE THE PROJECT-
CURB WITH FULL ~ MAXIMUM BUILDING COVERAGE IS 0.10 AND 0.34 IS SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENGE
FACED CURB Y PROPOSED. BUILDING COVERAGE CALCULATIONS PROPOSED -
~ e §230-17 - A VARIANCE IS REQUIRED WHERE THE 18 ROVEN ROAD
S - MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT IS 2 % STORIES OR 25 FEET LOT AREA 25,884 SF
S~ AND 2 } STORIES AND 28.9' IS PROPOSED. CUILDING AREA 5005 S
~_ LOCATION:
—~ REAR PATIO 3,253 SF
- SECTION 41.06, BLOCK 1, LOT 38
T — IMPERVIOUS SURFACE RATIO PooL o7 SF VI LLAGE OF WESLEY H I LLS
~ PROPOSED
CALCULATIONS BUILDING COVERAGE INCLUDING
~ N / PATIO AND POOL 034 ROCKLAN D COU NTY
N LOT AREA 25,884 SF BUILDING COVERAGE EXCLUDING
AN / PATIO AND POOL 0.19 NEW YORK
\ / BUILDING AREA 5,005 SF
\ DRIVEWAY AREA 1,429 SF BUILDING HEIGHT CALCULATIONS PROPOSED DRAWING TITLE:
\ / :
\ / REAR PATIO AND POOL AREA 3,832 SF AVERAGE EXISTING GRADE * 546.75 FT PLOT PLAN
N\ / HEIGHT TO EAVE OF THE 5749 FT
\ / TERRACE AREAS 375 SF LARGEST ROOF ** i
AN .
N e ALK ARERS oo or BUILDING HEIGHT 28.9FT PROJECT NO.|  DATE DRAWN BY | CHECKED BY
AN / 23168 01/01/2024 SP YP
~ - TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA 11,130 SF
~ - - * IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DEFINITION IN §230-5 IF THE GRADE
- o - IMPERVIOUS SURFAGE RATIO 0.43 ADJACENT TO THE PROPOSED BUILDING IS RAISED THE GRADE AT THE SCALE
\-/' — STREET LINE SHALL BE USED AS THE EXISTING GRADE. THE AVERAGE
\\\\\\ FRONT YARD IMPERVIOUS EXISTING GRADE IS BASED ON THE GRADE AT THE STREET LINE.
SURFACE RATIO CALCULATIONS PROPOSED TAKING THE AVERAGE OF 547" AND 546.5' TO OBTAIN AN AVERAGE AS NOTED
. EXISTING GARDE OF 546.75'.
FRONT YARD LOT AREA 9,451 5F *  THE HEIGHT TO THE EAVE OF THE LARGEST ROOF IS BASED ON THE SHEET NO
FRONT YARD IMPERVIOUS AREA 1798 SF ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. THE HEIGHT FROM THE FIRST FLOOR TO THE '
EAVE IS 21 THE FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION IS 553.9' + 21' = 574.9' 1
FRONT YARD IMPERVIOUS 0.19
(I) 20' 40' SURFACE RATIO i OF
e e — YOSEF PORTNOY
* THE AREA FROM THE NEAREST BUILDING CORNER TO THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER 3
FRONT LOT LINE. NY LICENSE NO: 101151
‘\V:\Q_ ON




TW 545.90 s\i \ (¢, FOOTING DRAIN
P 4490 25,884 Sq. Feet )y
GRT =541.23 ' ’ q . (TYP.)
INV = 538.17
‘ N\ 0.594 Acres W 55173
C/o \ \\ \ ROOF LEADER ~ SINGLE BW 539.50
INV: 546/51 Y INV: 53840  FAMILY HOUSE
\ \\ NV BFE: 541.90 SLOT DRAIN
\‘ \ \ GFE: 550.65 GRT: 551.48
\ . “ FFE: 553.90
| & 5507 'y IJ
| e \
\ cio f \ | 553.9 X\
| INV: 546.77 \ (3)-7* RISERS
—551.57 TW 551.67
I BW 540.40
| 553.9 4\\
ll e ROOF LEADER \ <o
| INV: 547.05 INV: 547.82 INV: 547.67
\‘ C/O ROOF LEADER C/O
\ INV: 546.97 INV: 547.89 / INV: 547.78
552.32
\ 6" HDPE
| TW 548.50 @ MIN 1% ROOII; \I;!E?4E;E($1
\ BW 546.30 ' 555 9 TW 552.00 REVISED PER TOWNSHIP
: BW 541.80 4. |REVIEW LETTER 12/24/24 | ZF
REVISED PER TOWNSHIP
3. 10/08/24 | ZF
REVIEW LETTER
TW 552.32
BW 550 60 2. | REVISED GRADING 08/02/24 | ZF
1. | ADJUST HOUSE LOCATION | 07/09/24 | ZF
ROOF LEADER
(3)-7" INV: 548.30 NO.| REVISION DATE BY
RISERS (2)-6" RISER INTERNAL CHEOK TW 550.00 ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL
C/O BW 543 00 AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE ENGINEER AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED, USED OR
INV: 547.20 VALVE REQUIRED DISCLOSED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ENGINEER.
TW 548.50 ' '
BW 548.00
CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN. 4 7
LOGATION OF EXISTING WATER SERVICE cio . 7 7 7
AS SHOWN IS APPROXIMATE, ~
CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXACT INV: 548.20 N/F ~ 7 YOSEF PORTNOY PE
| LSEANON Sz AN G OF W 546,00 ocmonorexsmoasssence | TOAA O AKESED R os701
GONSTRUCTION. BW 546.47 AS SHOWN IS APPROXIMATE, S ; J, 0870
\ CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. @G S
| ~SETT)
\\ I PROJECT:
\ SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE
' 18 ROVEN ROAD
\\ c/o 549.19"
INV: 547.50
\ .
\ LOCATION:
\\ | - 47 LF & SECTION 41.06, BLOCK 1, LOT 38
\ 546.70 SANITARY VILLAGE OF WESLEY HILLS
N ! % 200 ROCKLAND COUNTY
\ o NEW YORK
\
\
\ C/O ™~ DRAWING TITLE:
N INV;,539.32 gw gjggg GRADING, DRAINAGE AND UTILITY
\ 0y | PLAN
N,
\\ 23LF 6" PROJECT NO.|  DATE DRAWN BY | CHECKED BY
\ N (7 T iéwéém P - EXISTING ELECTRIC AND 23168 01/01/2024 SP YP
N N 7 o \ @20% Hf—_ o TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
N ~ Y 7 ,6. 0 o CONNECTION TO REMAIN. LOCATION OF SCALE
" EXISTING ELECTRIC AND
N EXIS IG SANITARY S~ y £ ©) —— TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE AS AS NOTED
N N MANHOLE ~— ) GV _ SHOWN IS APPROXIMATE, CONTRACTOR
RIM 547.2 =~ 1T £ TO FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION SHEETNO
M’ 538.6 O CONNECT TO = _ ' ; ) PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. '
N EXISTING =~ - 2
AN 0 10' 20’
SANITARY SEWER ~ i
N _ =~ , _E—— OF
b '/EA I INhaR38 86 — YOSEF PORTNOY
P LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
AN / A IJ = o ‘ NY LICENSE NO: 101151 3

\ PREVENTER
\ Y
‘\
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-
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0 ’ AN 0 — ‘\ B
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\\ \ S 4" FOOTING DRAIN
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WOVEN WIRE FENCE <MIN, 14

172 GAUGE W/ MAX. 6” MESH \

SPACING> WITH FILTER CLOTH

. WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO FENCE POSTS WITH WIRE TIES
OR STAPLES., POSTS SHALL BE STEEL EITHER “T” OR

. FILTER CLOTH TO BE TO BE FASTENED SECURELY TO WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH TIES

107

WOVEN WIRE FENCE
(MIN. 14 GAUGE

W/ MAX. 6" MESH
SPACING)

MAX. C. TO C.

PERSPECTIVE VIEW

36” MIN. FENCE PDSTﬁ\

20”MIN.

SYMBOL

B—& &

FLOW
.

COMPACTED SOIL ——

EMBED FILTER CLOTH
A MIN, OF 6" IN GROUND.

\Y

—_—

SECTION VIEW

471~

CUNS TRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS

I/\ 36" MIN. LENGTH FENCE

POSTS DRIVEN MIN, 16
T T INTO GROUND,
N e ot e [
~ Rl T
QA v oow Vﬂ\v\§7\#\t6 o
(<\/ % NN N Ny %

—— UNDISTURBED GROUND
\

TYPE OR HARDWOOD.

SPACED EVERY 24” AT TOP AND MID SECTION, FENCE SHALL BE WOVEN WIRE,
6" MAXIMUM MESH OPENING,

. WHEN TwO SECTIONS OF FILTER CLOTH ADJOIN EACH OTHER THEY SHALL BE OVER-

LAPPED BY SIX INCHES AND FOLDED.

FILTER CLOTH SHALL BE EITHER FILTER X,
MIRAFI 100X, STABILINKA T140N, OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

. PREFABRICATED UNITS SHALL BE GEOFAB, ENVIROFENCE, OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT.

. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND MATERIAL REMOVED WHEN

TR
EXISTING S

EXISTING

GROUND N\
77

SYMBOL
| EXISTING
, PAVEMENT
SFILTER — / MOUNTABLE BERM
CLOTH PROFILE (OPTIONALS
10'MIN,
__12'MIN. | EXISTING
Wl | PAVEMENT
PLAN VIEW LOMIN

CONS TRUCTION SPECIFTCATIINS

. STONE SIZE - USE 1-4 INCH STONE, OR RECLAIMED OR RECYCLED CONCRETE
EQUIVALENT.

. LENGTH - NOT LESS THAN 30 FEET (EXCEPT ON A SINGLE RESIDENCE LOT WHERE A
30 FOOT MINIMUM LENGTH WOULD APPLY).

3. THICKNESS - NOT LESS THAN SIX (6> INCHES.

4, WIDTH - TWELVE 2> FOOT MINIMUM, BUT NOT LESS THAN THE FULL WIDTH AT
POINTS WHERE INGRESS 0OR EGRESS OCCURS. TWENTY-FOUR <(24> FOOT IF SINGLE
ENTRANCE TO SITE.

. GEOTEXTILE - WILL BE PLACED OVER THE ENTIRE AREA PRIOR TO PLACING OF STONE.

. SURFACE WATER - ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING OR DIVERTED TOWARD CON-
STRUCTION ACCESS SHALL BE PIPED BENEATH THE ENTRANCE. IF PIPING IS
IMPRACTICAL, A MOUNTABLE BERM WITH 3:1 SLOPES WILL BE PERMITTED.

. MAINTENANCE - THE ENTRANCE SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN A CONDITION WHICH WILL
PREVENT TRACKING OR FLOWING OF SEDIMENT ONTO PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY, ALL
SEDIMENT SPILLED, DROPPED, WASHED OR TRACKED ONTO PUBLIC RIGHTS-0OF-WAY
MUST BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY.

. WHEN WASHING IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE DONE ON A AREA STABILIZED WITH STONE
AND WHICH DRAINS INTO AN APPROVED SEDIMENT TRAPPING DEVICE.

. PERIODIC INSPECTION AND NEEDED MAINTENANCE SHALL BE PROVIDED AFTER EACH

EXISTING PAVEMENT

NEW PAVEMENT

NOTCH SHALL EXTEND 6"+ INTO
SURFACE COURSE OF EXISTING
PAVEMENT (1—2" THICK)

1_200

NEW PAVEMENT SHALL EXTEND
6"+ BEYOND LIMIT OF TRENCH

5 1/2” N.Y.S. D.O.T. ITEM
NO. 402.256902 BINDER

RN

K< \\\\\/\/\/\/\/\/\/\/ A G (o2 3 = TR
N NN NN NS .
EXISTING OQC@) > >
SUBGRADE
EXCAVATION Y~ Y~ ¥ Z

%

N.Y.S. D.O.T. ITEM NO.
304.11 STONE COMPACTED

TO 95% MAX. PROCTOR
DENSITY

NOTES:

EXISTING PAVEMENT ——— =

4" WIDE SEALER IN JOINT
ALL AROUND PATCH

S NIIIIIIIDIIN
NN

EXISTING SUBGRADE

X

STRAIGHT SAW CUT
TO REMOVE EXISTING
SURFACE COURSE (TYP.)

PROVIDE TACK COAT AT
BOTTOM AND SIDE OF
SURFACE COURSE NOTCH

1. FOR OPENINGS THAT SPAN 30% OR MORE OF THE ROAD WIDTH, RESURFACE THE ENTIRE WIDTH OF THE ROAD AFTER

REMOVING THE EXISTING SURFACE COURSE.

2. CONTRACTOR MUST PROVIDE CERTIFICATION THAT THE ROAD OPENING REPAIR WAS PERFORMED IN CONFORMANCE WITH THIS

DETAIL. THIS MAY BE ACCOMPLISHED BY EITHER:

a. PROVIDE CERTIFICATION FROM A N.Y.S. LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER CERTIFYING THAT THE MATERIALS AND
CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROAD OPENING REPAIR CONFORM TO THE VILLAGE DETAIL.

b. COORDINATE WITH THE VILLAGE ENGINEERING CONSULTANT TO SCHEDULE THEIR WITNESSING OF THE CONSTRUCTION. (THE
VILLAGE WILL IN TURN BACK CHARGE THE CONTRACTOR FOR THE COST OF THE ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS SERVICES.)

THE ENGINEERING CONSULTANT WILL PROVIDE THE REQUIRED CERTIFICATION.

ROAD OPENING REPAIR DETAIL

N.T.S.

VILLAGE OF WESLEY HILLS
ROCKLAND COUNTY, N.Y.

ROAD OPENING REPAIR DETAIL

CURB NOTES:
. CURB SHALL BE CAST

IAAAN

EXPANSION JOINTS OF
3/16" CELLULOSE OR
SIMILAR  MATERIAL
SHALL BE PLACED AT
TEN FOOT INTERVALS,
TO FULL DEPTH OF

” 1 1/2” RADIUS
‘6 ﬁ/ /
/

2" DROP CURB

R )

4500 PSI AIR—ENTRAINED
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE

3/4” CRUSHED STONE BASE

FIRM, UNYIELDING
DRY SUBGRADE

NCRETE CURB DETAIL
N.T.S.

CONCRETE CURB DETAIL

‘BULGES” DEVELOP IN THE SILT FENCE. ADAPTED FROM DETAILS PROVIDED BY: USDA - NRCS, STARILIZED
NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,
ADAPTED FROM DETAILS PROVIDED BY: USDA - NRCS, NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION, CONSTRUCTION
NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, SILT FENCE NEW YORK STATE SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMITTEE ACCESS
NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION,
NEW YORK STATE SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION COMMITTEE
TOP OF - 12” 12" .
CURB MAX. VARIABLE MAX. 6"
- ]
2 —_
Y T ] L :—______T%_
3 20" 1I_" 3

\;PAVEMENT

SURFACE -

ELEVATION

SIDEWALK

SECTION A—A

1" MIN.

2.5 o 25
I I I |
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2 SECTION VIEW

DRYWELL

N.T.S

1. SEEPAGE PIT SHALL BE BY PEERLESS CONCRETE PRODUCTS OR APPROVED EQUAL.

2. SEEPAGE PIT INSTALLATION IS SUBJECT TO SOIL PERCOLATION TEST AND GROUNDWATER ELEVATION DETERMINATION IN THE FIELD.

REVISED PER TOWNSHIP

4. |REVIEW LETTER 12124124 | zF
REVISED PER TOWNSHIP

3. |REVIEW LETTER 10/08/24 | ZF

2. | REVISED GRADING 08/02/24 | ZF

1. | ADJUST HOUSE LOCATION | 07/09/24 | ZF

NO.| REVISION DATE BY

DEPRESSED CURB DETAIL

VILLAGE OF WESLEY HILLS
ROCKLAND COUNTY, N.Y.

N.T.S.

NOTES:

1. CONCRETE TO TEST 4000 PSI MIN. ON 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE TEST.

2. STEEL SEPARATIONS SHALL BE USED WITH ALL THE FORMS TO
CREATE A CONSTRUCTION JOINT EVERY 10 FEET ALONG CURB.

3. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY VILLAGE ENGINEER PRIOR POURING.

VILLAGE OF WESLEY HILLS
ROCKLAND COUNTY, N.Y.

DEPRESSED CURB DETAIL

ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL
AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE ENGINEER AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED, USED OR
DISCLOSED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ENGINEER.
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TREE FENCE
(TYP.)

—

» 41.06-1-38§
2 25,884 Sq. Feet
0.594 Acres

SINGLE
FAMILY HOUSE
BFE: 541.90
GFE: 550.65
FFE: 553.90

—

REVISED PER TOWNSHIP
4. |REVIEW LETTER 12124124 | ZF
REVISED PER TOWNSHIP
3. |REVIEW LETTER 10/08/24 | ZF
2. | REVISED GRADING 08/02/24 | ZF
1. | ADJUST HOUSE LOCATION | 07/09/24 | ZF
NO.| REVISION DATE | BY
ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE ORIGINAL
AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE ENGINEER AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED, USED OR
DISCLOSED WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ENGINEER.
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